“Bus Pass(es)” means an adult bus pass entitling the 

holder of each bus pass to travel free of 

charge on local bus services over a period 

of six (6) months commencing from the 

date of issue of the bus pass  

“Bus Pass Contribution” means the sum of One Thousand Two  

Hundred and Ten Pounds (£1,210.00) per 

Dwelling (adjusted in accordance with the 

indexation provisions contained in the First 

Schedule) payable by the Owner to the 

County Council towards the provision of 

Bus Passes in accordance with the 

provisions of clause 5.6 

“Casual/Informal Open

[...]

number LT34731 as shown edged red on 

Plan 1 excluding any public highway 

“Dwelling” means a dwelling built pursuant to the 

Planning Permission and whether an 

Affordable Dwelling or otherwise 

“Early Years Contribution” means the maximum sum of Two Hundred 

and Ten Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty 

Five Pounds and Ten Pence 

(£210,635.10) (adjusted in accordance 

with the indexation provisions of the First 

Schedule) calculated as follows 

(A x 0.085 x £18,356.00) = B 

Where: 

A = total no of Dwellings which comprise 

two or more bedrooms 

B = total Early Years Contribution payable

[...]

current policy requirements amounting to 

at least 3.6 square metres per Dwelling 

which will accommodate a LEAP (local 

equipped area of play)  

“Footpath Improvements 

Contribution” 

“Health Care Facilities 

Contribution” 

means the sum of Sixty Four Thousand 

Three Hundred and Six Pounds (£64,306) 

(adjusted in accordance with the 

indexation provisions contained in the First 

Schedule) towards appropriate surfacing 

of Footpath S26 and the provision of 

appropriate street lighting 

means the sum (not exceeding One 

Hundred and Four Thousand Five 

Hundred and Forty-Four Pounds 

(£104,544.00)) which shall be calculated 

in accordance with the following:  

(A x B) x (C x D) = Health Care Facilities 

Contribution 

Where: 

A is 2.42 (the average persons per 

dwelling) 

B is the number of Dwellings erected as 

part of the Development

[...]

accordance with the indexation provisions 

of the First Schedule hereof and 

calculated as follows: 

in relation to Outdoor Sports Provision the 

sum of number of Dwellings x 38.4 sqm x 

£9.05  towards the provision of the same 

(to a maximum of Forty Six Thousand Nine 

Hundred and Fifteen Pounds and Twenty 

Pence (£46,915.20)) (“the Provision Sum”) 

and in relation to maintenance the sum of 

number of Dwellings x 38.4 sqm x £4.30  

towards the maintenance of the same (to 

a maximum of Twenty Two Thousand Two 

Hundred and Ninety One Pounds and 

Twenty Pence (£22,291.20)) (“the 

Maintenance Sum”) 

“Occupation” means in relation to the Development 

beneficial occupation of any part of it for 

residential purposes but shall not include 

(i) daytime occupation by workmen 

involved in the erection fitting out or

[...]

additional capacity or at any other Post-16 

educational establishment (including the 

construction of a new educational 

establishment) which shall provide a 

catchment facility for pupils living on the 

Development 

“Primary Education 

Contribution” 

means the maximum sum of Seven 

Hundred and Forty Three Thousand Four 

Hundred and Eighteen Pounds 

(£743,418.00) (adjusted in accordance 

with the indexation provisions of the First 

Schedule) calculated as follows: 

(A x 0.3 x £18,356) + (B x 0.043 x £18,356) 

= C 

Where: 

A = total no of houses within the 

Development which comprise two or more 

bedrooms